

## Saipem: Financial Calendar 2023

*Milan (Italy), December 22, 2022* - Saipem announces the following dates for the publication of its financial results, which will be approved by the Board of Directors and by the Shareholders' Meeting in 2023.

Saipem intends to continue preparing and disclosing, also in 2023, on a voluntary basis, the Interim Reports at March 31 and September 30, in keeping with the information content, terms of approval and publication, already released to the market on December 16, 2016.

• February 27, 2023	Board of Directors' meeting - Saipem Group preliminary consolidated 2022 results. Press release.
• February 28, 2023	Conference call.
• March 14, 2023	Board of Directors' meeting - Saipem Group consolidated financial statements and Saipem S.p.A. draft financial statements at December 31, 2022. Press release.
• April 19, 2023	Board of Directors' meeting - First quarter 2023 results. Press release.
• April 20, 2023	Conference call.
• May 3, 2023	Annual General Meeting of Shareholders (single call) for the approval of the financial statements of Saipem S.p.A. at December 31, 2022 and the appointment of the Board of Statutory Auditors. Press release detailing the AGM voting outcome.
• July 26, 2023	Board of Directors' meeting - Second quarter 2023 results and interim financial report at June 30, 2023. Press release.
• July 27, 2023	Conference call.
• October 25, 2023	Board of Directors' meeting - Third quarter 2023 results. Press release.
• October 26, 2023	Conference call.

Any amendments to the above calendar will be communicated.



Saipem is an advanced technological and engineering platform for the design, construction and operation of safe and sustainable complex infrastructure and plants. Saipem has always been oriented towards technological innovation and is currently committed, alongside its clients, on the frontline of energy transition with increasingly digitalised tools, technologies and processes that were devised from the outset with environmental sustainability in mind. It is listed on the Milan stock exchange and operates in 70 countries around the world with 32 thousand employees from 130 different nationalities.

Website: <u>www.saipem.com</u> Switchboard: +39 0244231

Media relations E-mail: <u>media.relations@saipem.com</u>

Investor Relations E-mail: <u>investor.relations@saipem.com</u>

Contact point for retail investors E-mail: segreteria.societaria@saipem.com